The maximum deadline provided by the Contracting Authority for the execution of the works forming the subject
of this invitation to tender is three (03) months.

4. Maximum number of lots

The works have been regrouped in a unique lot.

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost after preliminary studies is one hundred and ninety-seven million eight hundred and fifty-
eight thousand five hundred and sixty-one (197,858,561) Francs CFA inclusive of all taxes.
6. Participation and origin
Participation in this invitation to tender is opened to all national companies specialized in building construction and
public works.

7. Funding
The works referred to in this invitation to tender shall be funded by the 2022 Investment Budget of the Ministry of

[...]

8. Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate banking establishment
approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is found in document No. 12 of the Tender File, of an
amount of three million nine hundred and fifty-seven thousand one hundred and seventy-one (3,957,171)
CFA Francs and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids.

9. Consultation of the tender documents

The tender documents may be consulted during working hours at the Bamenda City Council, Department of
Technical Services, Tel: 233 36 12 67/677 14 41 31, upon publication of the invitation to tender.

10. Acquisition of the tender documents
The tender file may be obtained from the Department of Technical Services, of the Bamenda City Council as soon
as this notice is published against payment of the sum of one hundred and twenty-five thousand (125,000) CFA
Francs, payable into the Bamenda City Council Treasury under the budgetary head 712 101.

11. Submission of tenders

The tenders shall be drafted in English or French and in five (5) copies, including one (01) original and four (4)
copies, labelled as such.

[...]

Le deiai maximum prevu par le Maitre d’Ouvrage pour la realisation des travaux objet du present appel d’offres est
de trois (03) mois.

4. Allotissement

Les travaux sont regroupes k un lot unique.

5. Cout previsionnel
Le coflt previsionnel de I’operation a I’issue des etudes preambles est de cent quatre-vingt -dix-sept million huit
cent cinquante-huit mille cinq cent soixante-un (197,858,561) Francs CFA toutes taxes comprises.
6. Participation et origine
La participation au present appel d’offres est ouverte k toute entreprise Camerounaise specialisee dans les travaux
publics et batiment.

7. Financement

Les travaux objet du present appel d'offres seront finances par le Budget d’investissement Public du Ministere de

[...]

Cautionncmcnt provisoire
Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre k ses pieces administratives, une caution de soumission etablie par une banque
de premier ordre agreee par le Ministere charge des finances et dont la liste figure dans la piecel2 du DAO,
precisant trois million neuf cent cinquante-sept mille cent soixante-onze (3,957,171) Francs CFA et valable pendant
trente (30) jours au-dela la date de validite des offres.

9. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'OfTres
Le dossier peut etre consulte aux heures ouvrables k la Direction des Services Techniques, Communaute Urbaine de
Bamenda, Tel :

[...]

233 36 12 611671 14 41 31, des publication du present avis.

10. Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier peut etre obtenu au Secretariat de la Direction des Services Techniques, Communaute Urbaine de Bamenda
des publication du present avis, contre versement d’une somme non remboursable de cent vingt-cinq mille (125,000)
Francs CFA payable a la tresorerle de Communaute Urbain de Bamenda sous laligne budgetaire 712 101.

11. Remise des oiTres . ,

Chaque offre redigee en fTan9ais ou en anglais en cinq (5) exemplaires dont I'original et quatre (4) copies marquees
comme tels, devra parvenir a la Direction des Services Techniques, Communaute Urbaine de Bamenda, Tel :